Confidentiality Requested:

[ ]Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1675087

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

35888

15-055-22552-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Sunflower Exploration, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 10801 MASTIN SUITE NE. NE.SW.SW gec. 21  Twp. 26 S, R. 34 | JEast[0] west
Address 2: Suite 920 1250 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: OVERLAND PARK State: KS Zip: 66210 +£3E’77 1250 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: William P Moore Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
phone: (913 ) 491-1717 (Ine [CInw [Jse  [Dsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 32763 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Quest DriIIing Company, LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Sean Denih Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: >€an Deninan Fi
- Finne
Purchaser: Scout Energy Management County: Y
Lease Name: PEYTON Well #: 21-1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name: __Hugoton
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Towanda
Qil WSW SWD
B [ [ Elevation: Ground:2948 Kelly Bushing: 2954
O] Gas (] DH | | EOR 2854 2848
] oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

5/7/2022 5/11/2022 9/14/2022

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 431 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2854

feet depth to: 0 w/_400 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received

L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl e, 12/19/2022




KOLAR Document ID: 1675087

Page Two
Operator Name: Sunflower Exploration, LLC Lease Name: PEYTON Well 4 21-1
sec. 21 Twp.26 s. R34 [ ]East [O0]West County: Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame m

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo ytone Corral 11;%8 ?1a} £

Heringt 2490 454
Cores Taken Llves [PINo ¢-er|r-19 on
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Winfield 2554 400
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [d]No Towanda 2629 334
List All E. Logs Run: Fort Riley 2558 296

Dual Induction
Dual Compensated Porosity
Microresistivity

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 10.25 8.625 24 431 Portland 325
Production 7.625 55 14 2848 Portland 400

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? E Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: g4 515022 [0]Flowing [ JPumping [ JGasLift [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 105 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [O]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] open Hole (0] Perf. (] Dually Comp.  [_] Commingled 2668 2 2728
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 2668 81 mcf Nitrogen, 81,043 Ib sand
4 2668 2680
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Sunflower Exploration, LLC
Well Name PEYTON 21-1

Doc ID 1675087

Casing

Surface 10.25 8.625 24 431 Portland |[325
Production|7.625 55 14 2848 Portland [400




LN #4¥ %
Conservation Division a I l S aS

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 . b
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kec ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

December 12, 2022

William P Moore

Sunflower Exploration, LLC

10801 MASTIN SUITE

Suite 920

OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210-1673

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-055-22552-00-00
PEYTON 21-1
SW/4 Sec.21-26S-34W
Finney County, Kansas

Dear William P Moore:

Laura Kelly, Governor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are

not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/7/2022 and the ACO-1 was received on December

07, 2022 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot

be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202

Custo‘mér Sunflowoer Exploration _ Date: 5/8/22
i Senvico District' [ex 3T S} Legals SITI'R; ] 21-26S-24W i Job'#
{ isurface ] PROD e O swo | Newweli? [BRES ST Ticket# WP 2768
S EqUipmont# Job Safety Analysls - A Discussion of Hazards & Safely Procodures
Hard hat Gloves [ tockout/Tagout [ warmning Signs & Flagging
208 Jose V H25 Monitor Eye Protection ] required Permits [ ralt Protection
194-250 Kale [7] safety Foatwear 7] Resgicatory Protection Stip/TeipiFall Hazards specific lob Sequence/Expectations
[Z] #rC/Protective Clothing ([ Additional ChemicalzAcid PPE Overhead Hazards Muster Point/Medical Locations
[} Hearing Protection (] Fire Extinguisher (] Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
Prog 0
ode Descriptlo ofMaasuro Qua st Amo
CcPots H-325 sack 350.00 §7,402.50
WMo15 Light Equipment Mileage i 115.00 £230.00
010 Heavy Equipment Mileage mi 115.00 $460.00
M020 Ton Mileage Im 1,892.00 $2,988.00
DO10 Depth Charge: 0-500 job 1.00 £940.00
C0s0 Cement Blending & Mixing Service SHCK 350.00 $460.60
ROS1 Service Supervisor day 1.00 $258.50
ALy 0na8 olfoyang scalg how vould yoll raleinuincan peivices Not: $12,739.60
Total Taxable | $ - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would recommend HSIto a colleaguo? State tax laws deem cerlain products and services |Sale Tax: | § »
used on new wells 1o bo sales tax exempl,
O 0 o o0 Cc o oo o Hurricane Services relies on the cuslomor provided
well information abovo to make a determination if
weiney 1 2 34 5 6§ 7 8 9 10 Exencly Lasly sarvizes and/or products are Lix exempl. Total: | &  12.739.60
HSI Representative: ﬂd« Polley

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Humricane Services Inc. (HS!) has approved crodil priof 10 sale. Credil terms of sale for approved accounts are tolal invaics due on cr befere the 30th day from the date of inve'ce, Past
dus accounls shall pay intereat on the balance pust due al the rate ef 1 Y% per month or the i by epplieable state cr federal lows In the evenl il is necessary o employ an agency endlor attomey (o
alfect the colaction, Customer hereby agrees to pay all faes directly or i ly } fer such isn. In tho avent that Customer's account with HSI becomos delinquent, HSI has the right to reveka any giscounts
proviously applied in arriving a1 net inveice price. Upen revocatien, the full invoize price without discount is immedialely due and subject to collection. Prices quotod arc estimales only and are good fer 30 days from the
date of issue. Pricing daes nl inciude foderal, sfale, or lozal taxes, or coyaltics and stated price adjustmenls. Actual charges may vary deg ding upen lime, equi and materdal ulti ly required to pedorm thess
servicss. Any discount is based on 30 days net paymient terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical tata is presented in good faith, but no warranty is staled or implied. HS! assumes no labilty fer advice or
1 dali made ing the rasuits fom the use of any product of service The i presented is a best of the actual resulls that may te achieved and should be used for comparisen
purpeses and HSI makes no guarantes of futuro production performance. Cuslemer represents and warrants that wel and all associated equipment in acceptabl dition 1o receive services by HSL Likowsa, the

5 proger op care of ali owned equip 1 and property whilo HS1is on localion performing servicrs. Tho autharization below acknowledges the rocaipt and acceptunce of ali

terms/condilions stated above, and H has been provided wil 1in ining laxable services.

X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 13-2021/01/19
mplv: 258-2022/03/01



Jitd Sunflower Exploration 0 Peyton 21-1 WP 2768
{{H Oakley KS o Finney KS : 5/8/22
eld Rick Popp 21-26S-34W C Surface
0 2 G 0] G 0 (s
0 12,25 In Blend H-325 Bla
ole ‘Dep 445 ft : 14.8 ppg elg pPg
asing 8 5/8 in ate 6.9 gal / sx : gal/ sx
gDep 444 ft d 1,41 1t* 1 sx : ft/ sx
bing 0 in . b 0.0735 bbs / ft. ar Bb bbs [ ft.
Dop fit Dep it Dep t
ool / Pe : ar \olume 0.0 bhls ar Vo 0 bbls
ool Do ft
D C 27.0 bbis 0 87.8 bbls pta 0.0 bhls
NG 0 S 5 350 sx pta 0 sx
7:09 AN - - Arrived on location
7:19 AM - Safety meeting
7:29 A - Rigged up
9:24 Al - Casing on bottom
9:33 Al - Ciculated mud
9:41 AM|3.1 100.0 5.0 5.0 Water ahead
9:43 AM|5.0 275.0 87.8 92.8 Mixed coment @ 14.8 ppo
10:05 AM|4.3 200.0 27.0 119.8 Begin displacement
10:12 AM 200.0 119.8 Plug down and shut In with 5 bbls cement circulated to pit
10:14 AN 119.8 Wash up and rigged down
10:38 AM 118.8 Left location
John B4 Average Rate Average Pressuro Total Fluid
PUmpOp Jose V 208 4.1 bpm 194  psi 120 bbls
8 Kale 194-250

ftv: 13-2021/01/19
mplv: 258-2022/03/01




Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 37202

5 Sunflower Exploration LLC (L NI Poyton # 2141 Dato 5102022
arvica D Oakley KS | LA Finney KS FLagals'SITTRY 21-268-34W Job#
ob Typ Longstring '[Z] FROD i O swo Now Woll?:\ [m RS o Ticket # WP 2781
auinment & Drivo Job Safely Analysis - A Discussion of Hazards & Safety Proceduros
73 Jash Hard hat (] Gloves Lockout/Tagout Warning Signs & Flagging
5644/520 Jimmie H2S Monitor [2] gye Protection {¥] Required Permits Fall Protection
180/254 Kale [“] safety Footwear 7] respiratory Protection Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards [ Specific Job Sequence/Expectations
242 Gharlio FRC/Protective Clothing [T Additional Chemicalacid #PE [] Overhead Hazards [2] Muster Point/Medical Locations
tearing Protection (%] Fire Extinguisher (7] Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
oue Das nlio 0 0a ¢ Qua AMOo
D013 Depth Charge: 2001'-3000 job 1.00 $1,880.00
MO10 Heavy Equipment Miloage mi 220,00 $860.00
MO15 Light Equipment Mileage mi 110.00 $220.00
MO20 Ton Mileage tm 2,256.60 $3,384.90
CP25 H-Con sack 300.00 $7,050.00
CPO30 H-Leng sack 100.00 $3,290.00
Coso Cement Blending & Mixing Service sack 400.00 $526.40
FE130 5 1/2" Cement Baskel 5] 2.00 $564.00
FE133 5 1/2 Tuibolizer ea 14.00 $1,645.00
FE145 5 1/2" Float Shee - AFU Flapper Type ea 1.00 $352.50
FE170 5 1/2* Lalch Down Plug & Balfle en 1.00 $328.00
CP170 Mud Flush qal 500.00 $470.00
AF055 Liquid KCL Substitute gal 5.00 $141.00
€035 Cement Data Acguisition job 1.00 §235.00
Co50 Cement Plug Container job 1.00 $235.00
C075 High Overhead Connection Charge - Over 6 Feet job 1.00 $282.00
RO61 Service Superviser day 1.00 $258.50
omor Sectioni O e following 8 ho 0 olirale ¢ Not: $21,743.20
Total Taxable | § - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would recommend HS! to a colleague? State tax laws deem cerain preducts and services |Sale Tax: | ¢ .
. - ) - used on now wells to be sales lax exempt.
[l ] U ] O ] O 0 U ad Hurncane Services relies on the customer provided
we!l information above lo make a delermination if
vty 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g 9 10 seematytaey services andior preducts are tax exempt. Total: | §  21,743.30
HSI Representative:  fesk THosten

TERMS; Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. {HS!) has approved cradit priar (o sale. Credit terms cf sale for approved accounts are total inveice due cn or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past
due accounts shall pay interest en the balance past due a! the rate of 1 %% per menth or the k llawable by applicable stale or lederal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attomey to
affect the eoliectizn, Custamer hereby agrees lo pay all fees ditectly or indrecty incurred for such colection. In the event that Customer’s account with HSI becames delinquant, HSI has the right to revohe any discounts
previously applod in arving al net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject lo collection. Prices quioted are estimates only and are geod for 30 days from the

date of issud, Pricing does not include federal, state, or local laxes, or royalties and stated price adjusiments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equi and ial ulti ly req (o perform these
services. Any diszount is based on 30 days nel payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data is presentad in good faith, but no warranty is stated cr implied. HS! assumes no Gabilily for advice ar
recommendalions made concerning the results fom lhe use of any procuct or servica. The ion p d is a best esth of the actual resuits thal may ba achieved and should be used for companson
purposes and HSi makes no g of future p ion p Cuslomer ref and ts that well and all ialed equip tin plabl to receive services by HSI Liewise, the

[+ [roper of | care of all customer owned squipmenlt and property while HSI is on location perferming aervices. The authori, below ack vio, tha roceipt and acceptance of all
termsteenditions stated abave, and Hs has been provided Lo wall inf v in ining taxable services,
X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 262-2022/05/09



e i

Gl Sunflower Exploration LLC 0 Peyton # 21-1 WP 2781
4 Oakley KS 0 Finney KS D 5/10/2022
CUETH Rick 21-26S-34W 0 Longstring
O D10 0 O a aten gead co
0 7708 in Blond H-CON Blo H-LONG
ole ‘Dep 2854 1t 0 11.7 ppg g 15 ppy
asing 512 in o 17.2 gal [ sx e 6.0 gal/sx
giDep 2848 ft pfd 2.76 ft* / sx 1.40 16/ sx
b C in . Bb 0.0309 bbs / ft. : Bh 0.0309 bbs / ft.
Dep it Dop 2854 ft Dop 2854 ft
00 pitime 88.2 bbls ) ar Vo 88.1886 bbls
goliDep ft . 0
Displace 68.9 bbls 0 147.0 bbls ota 24.9 bbls
E 0 y 300 sx 0 100 sx
530P - - GOT TO LOCATION
635P - SAFETY MEETING
£40P - RIGGED UP TRUCKS
T45P - STARTED RUNNING CASING
1115P DROPPED BALL
1207A[6.0 350.0 5.0 50| PUMPED H20 AHEAD
1208A5.0 3500 | 120 17.0 | PUMPED 500 GAL MUD FLUSH
1210A[3.0 250.0 5.0 22,0 | WASHED UP WITH H20
1212A[7.3 420.0 | 147.0 169.0 |  PUMPED 300 SKS OF H- CON @ 2848 FT
1232431 3000 | 249 183,9 | PUMPED 100 SKS OF H- LONG @ 2848 FT
1242A 193.9 |  SHUT DOWN WASHED UP PUMP AND LINES/ LOADED LD PLUG
1257A(7.0 890.0 | 689 DISPLACED WITH H20 & 2 % KCL
115A 1,450.0 PLUG DOWN /CIRCULATED 6 BBL TO PIT
120A WASHED UP PUMP TRUCK
130A RIGGED DOWN TRUCKS
200A QOFF LOCATION

Cementer: Josh 73 Average Rate Average Prassure Total Fluld
Pump Operator: Jimmie 541520 5.4 bpm 573 psl 263 bbls
Bulc#1: Kale 180/254
\Bulk#2: Charlie 242

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 262-2022/05/09
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	Confidential: No
	olicense: 35888
	API: 15-055-22552-00-00
	oname: Sunflower Exploration, LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 10801 MASTIN SUITE
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 21
	Township: 26
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: Suite 920
	FeetNSFromReference: 1250
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: OVERLAND PARK
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66210
	ozip4: 1673
	FeetEWFromReference: 1250
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: William P Moore
	ophone: 491-1717
	oarea: 913
	Corner: SW
	clicense: 35763
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Quest Drilling Company, LLC
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Sean Denihan
	purchaser: Scout Energy Management
	County: Finney
	lname: PEYTON
	wellnumber: 21-1
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: Hugoton
	ProdFormation: Towanda
	WellType: GAS
	ElevationGL: 2948
	ElevationKB: 2954
	td: 2854
	pbtd: 2848
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 431
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2854
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 400
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	cpermit: 
	dewater: 
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 5/7/2022
	tdate: 5/11/2022
	cdate: 9/14/2022
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 12/19/2022
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated Porosity	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 1780
	datum1: 1174
	form2: Herington
	top2: 2490
	datum2: 454
	form3: Winfield
	top3: 2554
	datum3: 400
	form4: Towanda
	top4: 2629
	datum4: 334
	form5: Fort Riley
	top5: 2558
	datum5: 296
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 10.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 431
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 325
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.625
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 2848
	cement2: Portland
	sacks2: 400
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Yes
	FracTreatExceeds: No
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 8/12/2022
	flow: Yes
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 105
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 2668
	prodintervalbottom: 2728
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 2668
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 81 mcf Nitrogen, 81,043 lb sand
	shots2: 4
	perf2top: 2668
	perf2bottom: 2680
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


